PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	DRM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ovshinsky, Stanford R.; Aladjov, Boyko; Venkatesan, Srinivasan; Dhar,	Name;Oyonic Battery Company, Inc.
Subhash K.; Hopper, Thomas and Fok, Kevin	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2956 Waterview Drive
Execution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rochester Hills
Joint Research Agreement	State:Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:48309
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip48309
Other Corrective/Rerecord to remove 09/707280	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Reel/Frame Q11896/0372	6,605,375
09/796280 Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name David W. Schumaker	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) \$
Internal Address; Energy Conversion Devices, Inc.	SZ Authorizad to be abeyend to deposit account
Shows Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address;2956 Waterview Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City in the description	8. Payment Information
City: Rochester Hills	
State: Michigan Zip: 48309	
Phone Number 248-299-6037	Deposit Account Number <u>05-1068</u>
Fax Number: <u>248-844-2273</u>	Authorized User Name Melinda Cihone
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Ivanie Melinga Cinone
9. Signature: Mulida Cho	1-6-09
Signature	Date '
Melinda Ciho	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0274 Our Reference: OBC-105

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Application Entitled:

METHOD OF ACTIVATING HYDROGEN STORAGE ALLOY ELECTRODE

Named Inventor:

Stanford R. Ovshinsky, Boyko Aladjov, Srinivasan Venkatesan, Subhash K. Dhar, Thomas Hopper, Kevin Fok

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto OVONIC BATTERY COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal address at 1707 Northwood, Troy, Michigan 48084 (the ASSIGNEE), all their entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth and described in the application for United States Letters Patent identified above and executed on even date herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor, including any divisionals, continuations of any form, reissues, and extensions therefor, and any priority rights therein; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested that any and all Letters Patent that may be granted to issue the same with respect to the rights granted and assigned herein to the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns. We agree hereby, without additional compensation except for the statutory fee applicable to witnesses testifying as to facts, but without cost to us, to execute any corresponding required instruments of assignment, to promptly communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the inventors respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute any and all divisional. continuing, reissue, and foreign application papers and powers, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by the ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent and utility model protection for the said inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries of the world.

.day of May, 2001 کر/Signed and sealed this

Bovko Aladiov

Srinivisan Venkatesani

Subhash K, Dhar

Thomas Hopper

State of Michigan County of Oakland)

United States of America

Sworn to and subscribed for the uses and purposes therein set forth this

∕r⇒∢'day of May, 2001.

Darla V. Guerin-Sexauer

Notary Public, Macomb County, MI

Acting in Oakland County, MI

My Commission Expires: July 12, 2001

1/9/2009 9:20:04 PM

PAGE 2/006

Fax Server

TO:DAVID W. SCHUMAKER COMPANY: ENERGY CONVERSION DEVICES, INC.



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



*700395429At

JANUARY 09, 2009

PTA5

DAVID W. SCHUMAKER ENERGY CONVERSION DEVICES, INC. 2956 WATERVIEW DRIVE ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700395429

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. FOR THIS CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT YOU CANNOT REMOVE THIS NUMBER AND HAVE THE SAME NUMBER TO BE RECORDED/YOU NEED TO HAVE ANOTHER NUMBER IN BOX

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.userto.gov

PATENT REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 01/16/2009